
  

APPENDICES 

APPENDIX 1 

1. Translation List 

Surah Page Indonesian English 

Al-Muzammnil Verse 4 Atau lebih dari seperdua 

itu, dan bacalah Al-

Qur’an itu dengan 

perlahan-lahan. 

Or add to it, and recite 

the Qur’an with 

measured recitation.  

  

  



APPENDIX 2 

Instrument for Data Collecting 

Interview  

1. What is your educational background? 

2. Do you know about in pronouncing silent letter? 

3. What are you problem in pronouncing silent letters? 

 

  

  



APPENDIX 3 

Spoken Test 

Name :     SRN :     Class : 

1.artistically 2.  gyllacggol3l.l knell 4. lcelacgnl5l.   lulenuul6l.l drought 

7. lullgil8l.   n il9l.l bomber  10. lagli l11l.   ci l11l.l Wednesday 13. 

l l lnl11l .  agyignul15l .l plaque 16. liyecragll11l .  gyagl18l .l choir 19. 

lntgcluil12l .  gnlrl11l .l honorable 22. lagciaclenl13l .   laphragm 

24.  lecnl15l.l gnash 26. lualuuyrul11l.  uanenl18l.l bridge 29. loygcl32l.

 aucgil31l.l mnemonic 32. lnrluil33l.  ngygnl31l.l shadow 35. lunyr l36l.

 cnrol31l.l solemnity 38. luygniellnl39l.  cliliel12l.l calm 41. llll nl

11l.  ayggncllnl13l.l pneumonia 44. lauychotic 45.  ayraul16l.l cupboard 

47. laylal18l.  uy inel19l.l castle 50. l cggnil51l.  rcaayril51l.l garden 53. 

lgnrnl51l .   liinrl55l .l finger 56. lclugnl51l .  lugce l58l .l bourgeois 59. 

l n rlul62l.  ocagi 

 

  



APPENDIX 4 

  list of error silent letters 

Name : Monika 

No Silent 

Letters 

Words Characteristics of Silent 

Letters 

Rig

ht 

Wr

on

g 

Transcript 

1 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

3 

 

 

 

4 

 

 

 

A 

 

 

B 

 

 

 

C 

 

 

 

D 

 

 

 

Artistically /ɑːˈtɪstɪkli/ 

Logically /ˈlɒdʒɪkli/ 

 

Debt /dɛt/ 

Bomber /ˈbɒmə/ 

Climb /klʌɪm/ 

Jamb /dʒam/ 

Scissors /ˈsɪzəz/ 

Yacht /jɒt/ 

Scene /siːn/ 

 

Wednesday /ˈwɛnzdeɪ/ 

Bridge /brɪdʒ/ 

Fudge /fʌdʒ/ 

 

A is not pronounced  in 

many adverbs, where 

the words ends in -ally 

The letters ‘B’ can act 

as a silent letters when 

it comes before ‘T’ or if 

it comes after ‘M’. 

The letters ‘C’ is silent 

when if follows the 

letters’s’ and come 

before ‘I’, ‘E’, or ‘Y’. 

There are almost no 

words in which ‘D’ is 

truly silent. When ‘D’ 

appears in a large 

√ 

√ 

 

√ 

 

 

√ 

√ 

√ 

√ 

 

 

√ 

√ 

 

 

 

 

 

√ 

√ 

 

 

 

 

 

√ 

 

 

 

She says /ɑːˈtɪstɪkli/ 

She says /ˈlɒdʒɪkli/ 

 

She says /dɛt/ 

She says /ˈbɒmBər/ 

She says /klʌɪmb/ 

She says /dʒam/ 

She says /ˈsɪzəz/ 

She says /jɒt/ 

She says /siːn/ 

 

She says /ˈwɛdnzdeɪ/ 

She says /brɪdʒ/ 

She says /fʌdʒ/ 

 



 

5 

 

 

 

6 

 

 

 

 

 

7 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

8 

 

 

 

 

E 

 

 

 

G 

 

 

 

 

 

H 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GH 

 

 

 

 

Clothes / kləʊ(ð)z/ 

Plaque /plɑːk/ 

 

 

Gnash /naʃ/ 

Gnaw /nɔː/ 

Champagne 

/ʃamˈpeɪn/ 

Diaphragm 

/ˈdʌɪəfram/ 

Heir /ɛː/ 

Honorable 

/ˈɒn(ə)rəb(ə)l/ 

Choir /ˈkwʌɪə/ 

Exhaust/ɪɡˈzɔːst/ 

/ɛɡˈzɔːst/ 

Loch /lɒk/ 

Monarch /ˈmɒnək/ 

Sight /sʌɪt/ 

Drought /draʊt/ 

 

 

consonant . 

When a silent ‘E’ is at 

the end of a word, the 

vowel before it makes a 

long vowel sound. 

When ‘G ‘comes after 

‘N’ and ‘M’, the two 

letters aretypically 

pronounced separately. 

 

 

Silent ‘H’ can also 

appear mid word or at 

the end of a word, but 

only when it appears 

between two vowels or 

else when a word ends 

with a vowel followed 

by ‘H’. 

The digraph ‘GH’ can 

form the sound. Be 

completely silent (as in 

sight and drought) 

 

√ 

√ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

√ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

She says / kləʊ(ð)z/ 

She says /plɑːk/ 

 

 

She says /naʃ/ 

She says /nɔː/ 

She says /ʃamˈpegɪn/ 

 

She says /ˈdʌɪəfram/ 

 

She says /ɛː/ 

She says 

/ˈɒn(ə)rəb(ə)l/ 

She says /ˈkwʌɪə/ 

She says /ɪɡˈzɔːst/ 

 

She says /lɒk/ 

She says /ˈmɒnək/ 

She says /sʌɪt/ 

She says /draʊt/ 

 

 



9 

10 

 

 

 

 

 

11 

 

 

 

 

 

12 

 

 

 

13 

 

 

 

 

 

I 

K 

 

 

 

 

 

L 

 

 

 

 

 

M 

 

 

 

N 

 

 

 

 

 

Business /ˈbɪznəs/ 

Knell /nɛl/ 

Knuckle /ˈnʌk(ə)l/ 

 

 

 

 

Yolk /jəʊk/ 

Psalm /sɑːm/ 

 

 

 

 

Mnemonic /nɪˈmɒnɪk/ 

 

 

 

Solemnity /səˈlɛmnɪti/ 

Solemnize/ˈsɒləmnʌɪ/ 

Autumn /ˈɔːtəm/ 

 

 

 

 

While the original 

pronunciation reflected 

the two letters more 

closely. It became 

simplified the /n/ sound. 

When it appears after 

the letter ‘A’ and befoe 

the consonants ‘F’, ‘V’, 

‘K’, and ‘M’, AS well 

as before ‘D’ after the 

vowels ‘OU’. 

There is one word that 

features a silent M: 

mnemonic. Here, the 

‘N’ is pronounced but 

not the ‘M’. 

N is pronounced it these 

words when then take 

certain vowel soffixes, 

such as: -al, -action, -

ist. 

And it appears after 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

She says /ˈbɪznəs/ 

She says /nɛl/ 

She says /ˈnʌk(ə)l/ 

 

 

 

 

She says /jəʊk/ 

She says /sɑːm/ 

 

 

 

 

She says /nɪˈmɒnɪk/ 

 

 

 

She says /səˈlɛmnɪti/ 

She says /ˈsɒləmnʌɪ/ 

She says /ˈɔːtəm/ 

 

 

 



 

 

14 

 

 

 

 

 

15 

 

 

 

16 

 

 

 

 

17 

 

 

 

 

18 

 

 

P 

 

 

 

 

 

R 

 

 

 

S 

 

 

 

 

T 

 

 

 

 

U 

 

 

Pneumonia 

/njuːˈməʊnɪə/ 

Psychotic /sʌɪˈkɒtɪk/ 

Corps /kɔː/ 

Cupboard /ˈkʌbəd/ 

Coup /kuː/ 

Garden /ˈɡɑːd(ə)n/ 

Here /hɪə/ 

Butter /ˈbʌtə/ 

Finger /ˈfɪŋɡə/ 

Aisle /ʌɪl/ 

Island /ˈiːsland/ 

Bourgeois /ˈbʊəʒwɑː/ 

Debris /ˈdɛbriː/ 

 

Soften /ˈsɒf(ə)n/ 

Castle /ˈkɑːs(ə)l/ 

Ballet /ˈbaleɪ/ 

Rapport /raˈpɔː/ 

 

Guide /ɡʌɪd/ 

‘M’ at the end of a 

word. 

 P can be silent when it 

is followed by the 

letters ‘N’, ‘S’, or ‘T’. 

 

 

 

‘R’  is only pronounced 

in british english when 

the next sound is a 

vowel sound. 

S is not pronounced 

before ‘L’. 

 

 

 

Silent ‘T’ almost 

always occurs in –ften, 

-sten, and –stle 

Silent ‘T’ is often kept 

in french loanword 

‘U’ is not pronounced 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

√ 

 

√ 

√ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

She says 

/njuːˈməʊnɪə/ 

She says /sʌɪˈkɒtɪk/ 

She says /kɔː/ 

She says /ˈkʌbəd/ 

She says /kuː/ 

She says /ˈɡɑːd(ə)n/ 

She says /hɪə/ 

She says /ˈbʌtə/ 

She says /ˈfɪŋɡə/ 

She says /ʌɪl/ 

She says /ˈiːsland/ 

She says /ˈbʊəʒwɑː/ 

She say /ˈdɛbrisː/ 

 

She says /ˈsɒft(ə)n/ 

She says /ˈkɑːst(ə)l/ 

She says /ˈbaleɪ/ 

She says /raˈpɔː/ 

 

She says  /ɡʌɪd/ 



 

 

19 

 

 

 

 

W 

 

 

Colleague /ˈkɒliːɡ/ 

 

Wrist /rɪst/ 

Whole /həʊl/ 

Sword /sɔːd/ 

Awry /əˈrʌɪ/ 

Shadow /ˈʃadəʊ/ 

 

 

 

before after ‘G’ and 

before a vowel. 

W is not pronounced at 

the beginning of a word 

followed by an ‘R’ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

√ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

She says /ˈkɒliːɡ/ 

 

She says /rɪst/ 

She says /həʊl/ 

She says /sɔːd/ 

She says /əˈrʌɪ/ 

She says /ˈʃadəʊw/ 

 

 

 

 



 

  

 

 

 

 

 



APPENDIX 5 

DOCUMENTATION AND FHOTO 

Sempro 

 

Munaqasyah Skripsi 

  



  

 



 

 

 

 

 



CURRICULUM VITAE 

1. Name    : Mupidah 

2. Place and Date of Birth  : Sei Dalam, May 06
th 

1997 

3. Gender    : Female 

4. Religion   : Islam 

5. Nationality   : Indonesia 

6. Marial Status   : Single 

7. Adress    : Pon. Puteri Jln.Kemiri Dalam No.88A RT 

35 Kel.Kebun Bunga Gatot Soebroto Banjarmasin Timur. 

8. Email    : Mufimupidah@gmail.com  

9. Contact   : 081349424744 

10. Parents    : Father’s Name : H. Abd.Rahman 

  Mother’s Name : Hj. Nor Hidayah 

11. Sibling    : Murdiah 

12. Education   : 

2004-2009   : SDN Sei Dalam 

2010-2013   : Mts. Miftahul ‘Ulum Pajukungan 

2013-2015   : MAN 4 AMUNTAI  

2015-2019   : UIN Antasari Banjarmasin 
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